(2) Details of the change  

Details of the change are as follows.  

Current Articles of Incorporation Amended Articles of Incorporation 

(Total Number of Authorized Shares)  
Article 6 The total number of shares authorized to be issued 

by the Company shall be one hundred fifty million 
(150,000,000). 

(Total Number of Authorized Shares)  
Article 6 The total number of shares authorized to be issued 

by the Company shall be three hundred million 
(300,000,000). 

4. Others  

(1)Change to the amount of share capital  

There will be no change to the amount of share capital due to this share split.